Results of December 12, 2013 LSOHC Subsequent Allocation Meeting

Subd | Project Project Title Organization Original Fund | Recommended Additional Total
ID Request |Funding Amount| recommended | recommendation to
at Septemper Amount 2014 Legislature
21st meeting
5(1) CPL-1 Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program DNR $5,000,000 $4,300,000 $ 250,000 $4,550,000
ML2014
5(m)  CPL-2 Conservation Partners Legacy Metro Grant Program DNR $5,000,000 $3,640,000 $ 360,000 $4,000,000
ML2014
3(a) FA-2 Preventing Forest Fragmentation and Protecting and Fond du Lac Band of Lake $2,924,000 $2,800,000 $2,800,000
Restoring Lake and Stream Habitat in the St. Louis ~ Superior Chippewa
FA-3 Camp Ripley ACUB...Protecting one of the last great Morrison County $3,501,600 S0 S 1,200,000 $1,200,000
places in Minnesota --Phase IV
3(b) FA-4 Northeastern Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse MN Sharp-tailed Grouse $5,848,000 $3,150,000 $3,150,000
Habitat Partnership --Phase V Society
3(c) FA-5 Protecting Pinelands Sands Aquifer Forestlands and DNR $4,268,600 $1,050,000 $1,050,000
Aquatic Habitat Phase 1
3(d) FA-6 Protect (Acquire) Key Forest Habitat Lands - Cass Cass County $2,027,600 $880,000 $880,000
County Phase V
3(e) FA-7 State Forest Acquisitions Phase II- RJ Dorer DNR $3,000,000 $950,000 $950,000
Memorial Hardwoods State Forest Land Asset
3(f) FA-8 Southeast Minnesota Protection and Restoration -- The Nature Conservancy $7,819,000 $4,770,000 $ 1,000,000 $5,770,000
Phase Il
FRE-2 Floodplain Forest Enhancement - Mississippi River ~ Audubon Society $655,000 S0 S 300,000 $300,000
5(a) HA-1 MN DNR Aquatic Habitat Program - Phase VI DNR $5,450,000 $2,560,000 $2,560,000
5(d) HA-2 Metro Big Rivers --Phase V Minnesota Valley Trust $3,689,000 $2,650,000 $2,650,000
5(b) HA-4 Fisheries Habitat Protection on Strategic North Leech Lake Watershed $8,392,800 $2,130,000 $2,130,000
Central Minnesota Lakes Foundation
5(c) HA-6 Habitat Protection/Restoration in Dakota County -- Dakota County $1,550,000 $1,190,000 $1,190,000
Phase V
5(e) HA-7 Mustinka River Fish and Wildlife Habitat Corridor Bois de Sioux Watershed $2,723,225 $2,440,000 $2,440,000
Rehabilitation - REVISED $$ District
5(k) HAIS-4 Statewide AlS Facilities and Equipment MN COLA $25,182,900 $3,650,000 $ 390,000 $4,040,000
5(f) HRE-1 Minnesota Trout Unlimited Coldwater Fish Habitat Minnesota Trout Unlimited $2,600,000 $1,900,000 $1,900,000
Enhancement & Restoration --Phase VI
5(g) HRE-2 St. Louis River Restoration Initiative --Phase Il DNR $3,221,400 $2,040,000 $ 250,000 $2,290,000
5(h) HRE-4 Knife River Habitat Rehabilitation -- Phase Il Lake Superior Steelhead $1,499,000 $1,410,000 $1,410,000
Assoc.
5(i) HRE-6 Washington County's Last Best Places Washington County $775,000 $430,000 $430,000
2(a) PA-1/ HA- DNR Wildlife Management Area and Scientific & DNR 7,092,000 + 3,895,000 + $8,145,000
3 Natural Area Acquisition --Phase VI (includes 6,452,800 = 4,250,000 =
Vermillion) 13,544,800 8,145,000
2(b) PA-2 Accelerating the Wildlife Management Area Pheasants Forever $15,250,000 $9,850,000 $ 500,000 $10,350,000
Program - Phase VI
2(c) PA-3 Prairie Recovery Project --Phase V The Nature Conservancy $5,107,700 $3,440,000 $ 500,000 $3,940,000
2(d) PA-4 Northern Tallgrass Prairie National Wildlife Refuge  The Nature Conservancy $2,451,200 $2,450,000 $2,450,000
Land Acquisition --Phase V
2(g) PA-5 Cannon River Headwaters Habitat Complex Phase IV Trust for Public Land $2,000,000 $1,430,000 $1,430,000




Subd

2(e)

2(f)

2(h)

2(i)

5())

2(j)

2(k)

4(a)

4(b)

4(d)

4(e)

4(c)

6(a)

6(c)

6(b)

Project
ID

PA-6

PA-7

PRE-1

PRE-2

PRE-3

PRE-4

PRE-5

WA-1

WA-2

WA-3

WRE-1

WRE-2

X-1

X-2

X-3

Project Title

Accelerated protection of grassland and prairie
habitat with (RIM) and (NPB) easements

Minnesota Buffers for Wildlife and Water --Phase IV

DNR Grassland -- Phase VI

Anoka Sandplain Habitat Restoration and
Enhancement -- Phase IlI

Wirth Park Habitat Enhancements

Crow-Hassan Prairie Complex Restoration and
Enhancement

Praire and Oak Savanna Restoration along
Mississippi and Rum Rivers

RIM-WRP Partnership -- Phase VI

Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area
Program - Phase VI

Wild Rice Shoreland Protection Phase Il

Accelerated Shallow Lakes and Wetland
Enhancement -- Phase VI

Living Shallow Lakes & Wetlands Initiative -- Phase
v

Contract Management - REVISED $

Restoration Evaluations

Admin Budget

High Priority Transactions

LCC Legacy web

Organization

DNR

BWSR

DNR

Great River Greening

Minneapolis Park Board

Three Rivers Park District

Anoka County

BWSR

Pheasants Forever

BWSR

DNR

Ducks Unlimited

DNR

DNR

LCC

Original Fund | Recommended

Request

$40,000,000

$5,000,000

$2,942,000

$1,996,000

$865,000

$536,000

$470,000

$17,550,000

$12,350,000

$2,775,100

$2,250,000

$6,000,000

$150,000

$100,000

Funding Amount
at September
21st meeting

$5,450,000

$2,200,000

$1,530,000

$1,190,000

$600,000

$370,000

$380,000

$9,210,000

$6,900,000

$1,060,000

$1,050,000

$4,910,000

S 150,000

S 100,000

S 570,000

Additional
recommended
Amount

Total
recommendation to
2014 Legislature

S 500,000

S 380,000

$5,450,000

$2,200,000

$1,530,000

$1,190,000

$600,000

$370,000

$380,000

$9,710,000

$7,280,000

$1,060,000

$1,050,000

$4,910,000

$150,000

$100,000

$570,000

$50,000
$15,000

ITotaI Appriopriation Bill

$108,620,000]




	Sheet1

