## **Results of December 12, 2013 LSOHC Subsequent Allocation Meeting**

Subd	Project ID	Project Title	Organization	Original Fund Request	Recommended Funding Amount	Additional recommended Amount	Total recommendation to
					at September 21st meeting	Amount	2014 Legislature
5(I)	CPL-1	Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program ML2014	DNR	\$5,000,000	\$4,300,000	\$ 250,000	\$4,550,000
5(m)	CPL-2	Conservation Partners Legacy Metro Grant Program ML2014	DNR	\$5,000,000	\$3,640,000	\$ 360,000	\$4,000,000
3(a)	FA-2	Preventing Forest Fragmentation and Protecting and Restoring Lake and Stream Habitat in the St. Louis	Fond du Lac Band of Lake Superior Chippewa	\$2,924,000	\$2,800,000		\$2,800,000
	FA-3	Camp Ripley ACUBProtecting one of the last great places in MinnesotaPhase IV	Morrison County	\$3,501,600	\$0	\$ 1,200,000	\$1,200,000
3(b)	FA-4	Northeastern Minnesota Sharp-tailed Grouse Habitat PartnershipPhase V	MN Sharp-tailed Grouse Society	\$5,848,000	\$3,150,000		\$3,150,000
3(c)	FA-5	Protecting Pinelands Sands Aquifer Forestlands and Aquatic Habitat Phase 1	DNR	\$4,268,600	\$1,050,000		\$1,050,000
3(d)	FA-6	Protect (Acquire) Key Forest Habitat Lands - Cass County Phase V	Cass County	\$2,027,600	\$880,000		\$880,000
3(e)	FA-7	State Forest Acquisitions Phase II- RJ Dorer Memorial Hardwoods State Forest Land Asset	DNR	\$3,000,000	\$950,000		\$950,000
3(f)	FA-8	Southeast Minnesota Protection and Restoration Phase II	The Nature Conservancy	\$7,819,000	\$4,770,000	\$ 1,000,000	\$5,770,000
	FRE-2	Floodplain Forest Enhancement - Mississippi River	Audubon Society	\$655,000	\$0	\$ 300,000	\$300,000
5(a)	HA-1	MN DNR Aquatic Habitat Program - Phase VI	DNR	\$5,450,000	\$2,560,000		\$2,560,000
5(d)	HA-2	Metro Big RiversPhase V	Minnesota Valley Trust	\$3,689,000	\$2,650,000		\$2,650,000
5(b)	HA-4	Fisheries Habitat Protection on Strategic North Central Minnesota Lakes	Leech Lake Watershed Foundation	\$8,392,800	\$2,130,000		\$2,130,000
5(c)	HA-6	Habitat Protection/Restoration in Dakota County Phase V	Dakota County	\$1,550,000	\$1,190,000		\$1,190,000
5(e)	HA-7	Mustinka River Fish and Wildlife Habitat Corridor Rehabilitation - REVISED \$\$	Bois de Sioux Watershed District	\$2,723,225	\$2,440,000		\$2,440,000
5(k)	HAIS-4	Statewide AIS Facilities and Equipment	MN COLA	\$25,182,900	\$3,650,000	\$ 390,000	\$4,040,000
5(f)	HRE-1	Minnesota Trout Unlimited Coldwater Fish Habitat Enhancement & RestorationPhase VI	Minnesota Trout Unlimited	\$2,600,000	\$1,900,000		\$1,900,000
5(g)	HRE-2	St. Louis River Restoration Initiative Phase II	DNR	\$3,221,400	\$2,040,000	\$ 250,000	\$2,290,000
5(h)	HRE-4	Knife River Habitat Rehabilitation Phase II	Lake Superior Steelhead Assoc.	\$1,499,000	\$1,410,000		\$1,410,000
5(i)	HRE-6	Washington County's Last Best Places	Washington County	\$775,000	\$430,000		\$430,000
2(a)	PA-1 / HA- 3	DNR Wildlife Management Area and Scientific & Natural Area AcquisitionPhase VI (includes Vermillion)	DNR	7,092,000 + 6,452,800 = 13,544,800	4,250,000 =		\$8,145,000
2(b)	PA-2	Accelerating the Wildlife Management Area Program - Phase VI	Pheasants Forever	\$15,250,000	\$9,850,000	\$ 500,000	\$10,350,000
2(c)	PA-3	Prairie Recovery ProjectPhase V	The Nature Conservancy	\$5,107,700	\$3,440,000	\$ 500,000	\$3,940,000
2(d)	PA-4	Northern Tallgrass Prairie National Wildlife Refuge Land AcquisitionPhase V	The Nature Conservancy	\$2,451,200	\$2,450,000		\$2,450,000
2(g)	PA-5	Cannon River Headwaters Habitat Complex Phase IV	Trust for Public Land	\$2,000,000	\$1,430,000		\$1,430,000

Subd	Project ID	Project Title	Organization	Original Fund Request	Recommended Funding Amount at September 21st meeting	Additional recommended Amount	Total recommendation to 2014 Legislature
2(e)	PA-6	Accelerated protection of grassland and prairie habitat with (RIM) and (NPB) easements	DNR	\$40,000,000	\$5,450,000		\$5,450,000
2(f)	PA-7	Minnesota Buffers for Wildlife and Water Phase IV	BWSR	\$5,000,000	\$2,200,000		\$2,200,000
2(h)	PRE-1	DNR Grassland Phase VI	DNR	\$2,942,000	\$1,530,000		\$1,530,000
2(i)	PRE-2	Anoka Sandplain Habitat Restoration and Enhancement Phase III	Great River Greening	\$1,996,000	\$1,190,000		\$1,190,000
5(j)	PRE-3	Wirth Park Habitat Enhancements	Minneapolis Park Board	\$865,000	\$600,000		\$600,000
2(j)	PRE-4	Crow-Hassan Prairie Complex Restoration and Enhancement	Three Rivers Park District	\$536,000	\$370,000		\$370,000
2(k)	PRE-5	Praire and Oak Savanna Restoration along Mississippi and Rum Rivers	Anoka County	\$470,000	\$380,000		\$380,000
4(a)	WA-1	RIM-WRP Partnership Phase VI	BWSR	\$17,550,000	\$9,210,000	\$ 500,000	\$9,710,000
4(b)	WA-2	Accelerating the Waterfowl Production Area Program - Phase VI	Pheasants Forever	\$12,350,000	\$6,900,000	\$ 380,000	\$7,280,000
4(d)	WA-3	Wild Rice Shoreland Protection Phase III	BWSR	\$2,775,100	\$1,060,000		\$1,060,000
4(e)	WRE-1	Accelerated Shallow Lakes and Wetland Enhancement Phase VI	DNR	\$2,250,000	\$1,050,000		\$1,050,000
4(c)	WRE-2	Living Shallow Lakes & Wetlands Initiative Phase IV	Ducks Unlimited	\$6,000,000	\$4,910,000		\$4,910,000
6(a)	X-1	Contract Management - REVISED \$	DNR	\$150,000	\$ 150,000		\$150,000
6(c)	X-2	Restoration Evaluations	DNR	\$100,000	\$ 100,000		\$100,000
6(b)	X-3	Admin Budget	LCC		\$ 570,000		\$570,000
		High Priority Transactions					\$50,000
		LCC Legacy web					\$15,000

**Total Appriopriation Bill** 

\$108,620,000